Voter Registration & Elections Board
Director, Sheli Michelle Madray, <u>SMadray@NewberryCounty.gov</u>
Deputy Director, Danial A. Piester, <u>DPiester@NewberryCounty.gov</u>
1872 Wilson Road, Newberry, SC 29108 - 803-321-2121



Please visit <u>Voter Registration & Elections | Newberry</u>
County, SC for access to our complete VR&E Newsletter





March 2025 – Voter Registration & Elections Board



Dear Newberry County Voters:

Thank you for the successful 2024 Elections

Your County Board of Voter Registration & Elections is working on:

- Municipal "Vote Local" Outreach and Media Events
- Newberry VR&E Board Ethics Policy and Mission Statement
- > Poll Worker/Clerk-One Call Now and Polling Place/Precinct ADA Inspections
- > Replacement for St. Mark's Catholic Church Precinct Ward 4
- > "I Voted" sticker design contest with Newberry Arts Center
- > 2025 Municipal Elections 11/04/2025-7:00am-7:00pm:
- o City of Newberry GE Council Seats 2,4,6
- o Town of Prosperity GE 2 Council Seats/Mayor
- \circ Town of Little Mountain GE 2 Council Seats/Mayor Please submit your petitions by 07/18/2025 Noon

Filing Period: 07/25/2025-08/08/2025 - Noon-Noon
Early Voting - 10/20/2025-10/31/2025; Monday-Friday - 8:30am-5:00pm
11/18/2025 - Runoff Date-7:00am-7:00pm